OP \$115.00 494158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM535261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockit Body Pilates LLC		07/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockit Body LLC	
Street Address:	1834 N. Sepulveda Blvd	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4941585	ROCKIT BODY
Registration Number:	4437645	ROCKIT BODY
Registration Number:	4333576	ROCKIT BODY
Registration Number:	3867133	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107733623

Email: larry@zernerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Larry Zerner

Address Line 1: 1801 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Ste. 2400

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry Zerner
SIGNATURE:	/Larry Zerner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment RBP to Kaci#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated as of July 1, 2019

Whereas Rockit Body Pilates, LLC, a California limited liability company located at 1834 N. Sepulveda Blvd, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks and service marks

ROCKIT BODY which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4941585, dated April 19, 2016 and

ROCKIT BODY which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4437645, dated November 19, 2013; and

ROCKIT which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4333576, dated May 14, 2013; and

which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration no. 3867133, dated October 26, 2010.

Whereas Rockit Body LLC, a California limited liability company located at 1834 N. Sepulveda Blvd, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266, is desirous of acquiring the abovereferenced marks and the registrations thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rockit Body Pilates, LLC does hereby assign to Rockit Body LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced marks, together with all of the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

Rockit Body Pilates, LLC

Rockit Body LLC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006712 FRAME: 0395**

RECORDED: 08/05/2019